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To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

No coal operations in wicinitye.

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Hope Natural Gas Company.

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

4495 Yest NMain St.Clerksburg,ii.Vs

COMPLETE ADDRESS

ADDRESS

February 28,1944, 19

PROPOSED LOCATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Surface: ADDRESS Grent, Distriet
Sheridan Taylor Wetzel
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS ? o 6’ i
a il Well No. 8877 g o0°2s’
! ADDRESS
Leroy Taylor
GENTLEMEN : s

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or traect of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

July 26, 1937 . made by_Leroy and Malinda Taylor to
e Natursl Gas Company
Hop c ny , and recorded on the_24& day
__ September, 19 i
of 37 , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book_____32A page_ 97

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the i

- er I [ proposed location of a well

to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well oerator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

f,;;idCoung above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may

desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if

the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective

i i i i ithi he receipt of
es. must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from t )
:og(l);;rl l(l)i:' this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Qaid coal operators are further fﬂ%ﬁed
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Departllnent O'bl It;;;:
romptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as 18 reasonably posstxh g fhe
grom?d or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro
posed location should be moved to overcome same. ’ )
aragraph is to be completed only in Department’s €oDY. : .
et o iled by registered mail, or delivered to the above

to5 of this notice and the enclosed plat were mal .
o respective address ——day— before,
S harleston,

1 operators or coal owners at theix: above shown \
2:11(1)(:1(11:;31? sange day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Iy

West Virginia. Very truly yours,
Hope Nat

Address
of :
Well Operatorj - Wam e e eASEe RIS
West Virginiae b R T AT

STATE

; ithin sai riod of
*Section 8 . . ¢ ¢ I¢ 1o such objections be filed or be found by the ‘?eP"“t? egalgdog!glllg;:hTof:‘:tti‘ofslghge.dep?ﬂ'
ten days from the receipt of said motice and % reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections

sip il ermi i
ment shall forthwith lssue & th:r;tggsog:r:}tgrlgcggon?%rpfound thereto by the department, and that the same 13

al o : i 3
procts begnallﬁlaggebgveﬁleo;:ratof authorized to proceed to drill at said location. 10/
masos19108/2023
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March 10, 1942

Hope ¥atural Gas Ge-pw
445 !fett Fain €
cl Kut Virgtnia
Gentlemen;

Permit WET-308 to drill Well Wo, 8877 on the
Leroy Taylor Parm, Grant Distriot, Wotszel ﬁ«maty, },n enclosed,

Very truly yours,

| orL, AND GAS DIVISION
/g

CCs M‘f H. A. Sumney

10/06/2023




10/06/2023




Formation Color Hgl;t}tor Top Bottom 3%2:; ? :&?& Remarks
P
L .
"
10/06/2023
Pate-—— =8
APPROVED..__Hope. ufﬁmf P /( 7
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ﬂ 5 / 6 A A STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
< DEPARTMENT OF MINES
T ad & OIL. AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD
Permit No... WET=_306

Company....Hope Natural Gas. Company. Casing and Used in
Address...... 445 fest.Nain Stl.Clarksbure , Y. Vae ... Tubing Drilling
Farm........L.eroy. Teyvlor Acres.... 130 si
Location (waters) -
Well No 8877 Elev.. 1229 16
District Grant County. Wetzel . . ... 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 10 S S na SR e Swmeol. . .
Address.. 8% . e 28
Mineral rights are owned by. 6% e 263..| 263 | Depthset .. ... .
Address 53/16. ot 896.... 896
Drilling commenced.......... Mareh 31, 1944 3 A PEltop.
Drilling completed Aprdl 15, 1944 - 2 Perf. bottom........coooec.....
Date Shot From To Liners Used Parftop..
With == S swiagge s o e b a0yl aeena s Perf. bottom...................
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch Not comented
.............................. /10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume Dry Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs
oil bh et e COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT.... 070 . FEET.24. . . INCHES
Fresh water 140 feet feet 822 FEET..... 80 INCHES....... Q20FEET...2.......... INCHES
Salt water. feet, feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Formation Color Hg;(}tor Top Bottom 3“@,‘:&81_ 11,3 s&t‘l& Remarks

Shale 0 25

Send stone| 25 7

Slate 37 135

I.ime 135 150 water 140

Shate shell 150 530

Blue sand 530 570

Coal w7 O 578

Send 572 595

Sand 595 630

Broken lime 630 707

Slate 707 745

Lime 745 800

Slate 800 808

Lime 805 822

Sonl — 828 827

Lime 827 850

Slate 850 870

Lime 870 914

Slate 914 918

Coal —+—f 918 giow gas °18

Total depih 920

\
A 1 0/0‘6{5023
‘1044 { "
P i N \ =
'] /)

(Over)
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(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Fill with cement from 920, totel depth, to 898y remove string of 5 3/16" Casing.
Fill with mud or clay to 85V, cement from 857 to 802. Fill with mud, clay or
cavings to 602.°

Fill with cement fram 602 to 550. Fill with mud, clay or other non-porous
material to 273. Place cement plug and remove string of 6 5/8" casing.

Fill with mud, clay or other non-porous material to 32. Place eement plug and
remove 83" Casing. Fill to surface and erect coneretef monument over the hole.

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet. s

Very truly yours, \ 1A
ry truly y #e’a&u/lgﬁs_, =
{( / J/ / / Gen. Sup‘_t_'
Q// i \/VVV \)Kell Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

_1st day of May % 194 4.

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
QOil and Gas Division

By: 10/06/2023

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

@n JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA,



* “FORM OG 9

-

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WEL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CoDE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

No coal operations in vieinity Hope Natural Gas Company
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER . NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
445 W, Main St.
Clarksburg, W. Va

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

April z8 194%

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

WELL TO BE ABANDONED

sk District
Surface: i
Sheriden Teylor Wetzel _County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Well No 8877 .
Coburn, %. Va.
ADDRESS Leroy Taylor Farm

NOTE: 1If plugging camnnot begin on the date specified below, plesse
Gentlemen: — notify 0il & Gas Department, tele., 34-741/

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the __ ="~ _ day of :

(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the

above date.

Very truly yours, 7

» //""Wﬂ\\»\\
«!; Ho N \\.Ga [ ™
Sy iriey;
¥ WAL Y . Supt.
\V/ \4 , W /4 ﬁeSOperator.
10/06/2023

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent
engineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this notice.

(Over)

WET=306-P PerMIT NUMBER
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FORM 0G-8

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSES.
________ _No _coal operations in vieinity Hope Natural Gas Company.
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
445 West Main St.Clarksburg,i.Ve.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
: 194
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
— Grant, District
ADDRESS
Hetzel, Count
Surft¥ce %  LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER )
Sheridan Taylor Well No 8877
ADDRESS
Coburn,W.Va. Leroy Taylor Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, }
ss:
County of ___Wetzal
------------------- L.CoLemley and Earl B Hennen

being first duly sworn achrding to law depose and say that they are e <perienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by.._ Hepe Naturael Gas Cempany -
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the _8%R__day of May , 194% | and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING

FORMATION CONTENT . FROM TO SIZE & KIND CsG csG

___ Tetel depth of well 925 feets=

Put [in three b cement and these filled te the

the 5 3/16 cas

filled
"
COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
nane)  Ma Town 822 te 827 Cencrete Monument 30" sbeve surface
(NAME) m. . - 918 te 925 y " ‘base,
-(NAME)
(NAME)

aﬁd that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the13

N %_,day of
SAVERS 7 COT Y j Zo M/%/zozs
TN ‘Knd further de@nts saith not. &~ ,

s e o Gand (3. 4

7_Sw4<§rn ‘to and subscribed before me this.__ \_g ...... day

~ ~ 7

Ty ngssion expires: Notary Public.
2 ’é -\ \lclf Permit N o._AL_*{- "i_’f’“ o€ - ;ﬁ

c@. JARRET NTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. \{A.
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New Location [X
Drill Deeper........
Abandonment
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Longitude

Company HOPE_NATURAL GAS CO.

Address CLARKS'SURG,’ W lA.
Bt LEROY 7AYLOR
Tract Acres. 130 %) anne No, JSOOE3

Well (Farm) No._______‘___v__serm‘ No. 8877
Elevation (Spirit Level) Fé s 4

Quadrangle _/MANNINGTON

Cosnty, WETZEL District CRANT
Enginee:MML‘_

Engineer's Reglstratloﬁ'No. %O :
File No. Drawing No.

Date M&:ale [ =L0P

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION

CHARLESTON
WELL LOCATIO
g © Nob3623

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

*UIMPERIAL'Y TRACING CLOTH '





